Compliance with Standards
FAA: Designed according to L-852(L) Series AC 150/5345-46
(Current Edition) and the FAA Engineering Brief No. 67.
Uses
FAA L-852A(L)
• Taxiway centerline on straight sections and clearance bar in
category I and II applications, ≥1,200 ft RVR
FAA L-852B(L)

STYLE 3, MEDIUM-INTENSITY
DS-3062-v1.1 - Manual No. 96A0460 1
Ordering Code
Series
A = L-852A(L)
B = L-852B(L)
C = L-852C(L)
D = L-852D(L)
J = L-852J(L)
K = L-852K(L)
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green2
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
8 = Red/Green2
0 = White/White (L-852D only)
A = Green Left/Yellow Right (J/K only)1,3
B = Yellow Left/Green Right (J/K only)1,3
C = Green Left/Obscured Right (J/K only)3
D = Obscured Left/Green Right (J/K only)3
E = Yellow Left/Obscured Right (J/K only)3
F = Obscured Left/Yellow Right (J/K only)3
G = White/Yellow (L-852D only)
H = Green/White2
I = Red/White2
J = Red/Yellow2
0
Mounting and Cord Set
1 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868B (12”) standard base5,6
3 = One L-823 cord set, L-868B (12”) standard base
5 = One L-823 cord set, L-868A (10”)4,5
6 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868A (10”)4,5,6
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Power
2 = 60 Hz
3 = 50 Hz5
4 = 50/60 Hz (two cord sets)5
Notes
• Contact the Sales Department for availability of ITCF -L (ICAO straight) and
ITCF-M (ICAO curved) options.
1 Color options not recognized by the FAA.
2 Color options 3, 8, H, I, and J are not recognized by the FAA for L -852B(L),
L-852D(L), L-852J(L) and L-852K(L) fixtures.
3 See graphic below for L-852J/K(L) color selection guidelines.
4 Refers to older style 10-inch L-868A base can compliant to AC 150/5345 -
42C. 10-inch base cans are no longer specified in the current FAA Advisory
Circular.
5 Not ETL Certified.
6 Use Power option 4 for fixtures with two cord sets or as directed by ADB
SAFEGATE.
ITCF- X X 0 X X X
Color selection guidelines for L-852J/K(L) fixtures
Packaging
In cardboard box: 7 × 13 × 13 in (17.8 × 33 × 33 cm)
Weight with packing: 15.3 lb (6.94 kg)
Weight without packing: 12.3 lb (5.58 kg)
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
Enhanced ITCF-L
DS-3062-v1.1 - Manual No. 96A0460 2
Electrical Supply
ITCF LED F-Range fixture is designed to work with any IEC or FAA-
compliant transformer up to 100 W without affecting the performance
or lifetime of the light fixture or transformer. See data sheet 3033 for
more details on recommended isolation transformers specified below.
ITCF Fixture Fixture Load 1 Isolation
Transformer
L-852D(L), L-852K(L)

3 One cord set per side (2 total)
2-piece fixture with snow-plow ring with 4-bolts
Two-piece Ordering Code1,2
Series
A = L-852A(L)
B = L-852B(L)
C = L-852C(L)
D = L-852D(L)
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green3
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
8 = Red/Green3
0 = White/White
G = White/Yellow
H = Green/White
I = Red/White3
0
Mounting and Cord Set
7 = One L-823 cord set, L-868B (12”) standard base with
       4 bolts4
8 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868B (12”) standard base with
     4 bolts4
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Power
2 = 60 Hz
3 = 50 Hz
Notes
1 Not available for L-852J(L) and L-852K(L).
2 Not ETL Certified.
3 Color options not recognized by the FAA.
4 Fixture with snowplow ring is shipped with 4 bolts and 2 optional pin
inserts, allowing a field modification to a 2-bolt/2-pin configuration.
ITCF- X X 0 X X X
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
Enhanced ITCF-L